A copy of Rera Certificate for building D2 is annexed 
hereto and marked as Annexure "E". The subject matter of these 
presents is Building No.D2 to be Known as “Evana” (hereinafter referred 
to as ‘the said Building’). 

8. The Promoters have availed Project Specific Term Loan of 
Rs.21,75,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty One Crores Seventy Five Lakhs Only) 
from State Bank of India (SBI) (hereinafter referred to as "the said bank")  
for construction of building No.D2 to be known as EVANA  upon the 
terms and conditions contained in the Sanction Letter dated 30/08/2023 of 
the said Bank. In pursuance of the said Sanction Letter and as a security